FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	05-07	7-2001	U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECO		1 02110 11001 10101 11010 1611 (00)	EET	Patent and Trademark Office
4.3701				
1 1 1				
To the Director of the United States Patent an		rease record the att	tached original	documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr		
LUDWIG BANTLE				
	<u>.</u> i	BDT BURO-und DATENTECHNIK GmbH & Co		
		Saline 29, 78628 Rottweil, Germany		
				•
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:				
3/19/01		Additional name(s)	& address(es	s) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A Potent Application Number(s)		D. Dataut	Alconolo a atalo	
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent	Number(s):	
09/820,491				
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6. Total number o	f applications	/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C		-
Bernard L. Kleinke		7. Total lee (37 C	.r.n. 3 3.41)	, \$20.00
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check Enclos	ed	
402 West Broadway		<b>0</b> 1		
23rd Floor			posit account	
San Diego, California 9210	1-3542	8. Deposit accoun	it number:	50-0872
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation				
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
		and a	•	
Bernard L. Kleinke	Blue	Kleen.	0	april 23, 2001
<del></del>	1	The state of the s	£	
Name of person signing	′	Signature		Date
04/2001 TDIAZ1 00000029 09820491				
FC:581 40.00 p Total numl	ber of pages i	ncluding cover shee	et, attachmen	ts, and document: 2

54h 328US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following party, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") LUDWIG BANTLE of Wiesenstrasse 40, Bosingen. 78662 Germany, hereby assign, transfer and set over to BDT BÜRO-und DATENTECHNIK GmbH & Co KG., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Saline 29, 78628 Rottweil Germany (herein after called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: DEVICES FOR FEEDING SHEETS OF A RECORDING MEDIUM. for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 28, 2001 Serial No. \_\_09/820.491 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns
- ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire 3. right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Foley & Lardner and Bernard L. Kleinke the power and authority to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Assignor:

Date: 19.3, 2001

Witness:

Date: 13.3.2001

RECORDED: 04/22/2001

By: LUDWIG BANTLE
Inventor

Carum Mayer

By: Carmen Mayer

-1-